
 

5th Meridian Nomads Chapter Campout Schedule 
You are welcome to join us on any of these campouts; please contact Wagon Master Ron Lehay at  

(780) 499-9661 or rslehay@xplornet.com  for details like cost, registration process, and any program plans. 

Campground Camrose Exhibition Trail Rv Park 
Nearest Town/City Camrose Alberta 
Arrival Date Thursday May 8, 2025 
Departure Date Sunday May 11, 2025 
Number of Nights 3 
Services 30-or 50-Amp Power, Sewer and Water 

 

Campground Imrie Park Campground 
Nearest Town/City Onoway Alberta 
Arrival Date Tuesday May 20, 2025 
Departure Date Friday May 23, 2025 
Number of Nights 3 
Services 30 Amp Power 

 

Campground Alberta RVers Spring Rally @ Vulcan 
Nearest Town/City Vulcan Alberta 
Arrival Date Wednesday June 18, 2025 
Departure Date Sunday June 22, 2025 
Number of Nights 4 
Services Dry Camping 

 

Campground Vermilion Provincial Park 
Nearest Town/City Vermilion Alberta  
Arrival Date July 15, 2025 
Departure Date July 18, 2025 
Number of Nights 3 
Services Power, Water, Sewer  

Seniors 25% discount fees 
 

Campground Black Nugget Lake Campground  
Nearest Town/City Ryley, Alberta 
Arrival Date Tuesday August 12, 2025 
Departure Date Friday August 15, 2025 
Number of Nights 3 
Services Power (Water & Sewer in 6 sites) 

 

Campground Alberta RVers Fall Campout @ Cardston 
Nearest Town/City Cardston Alberta 
Arrival Date Wednesday September 3, 2025 
Departure Date Sunday September 7, 2025 
Number of Nights 5 
Services Power and Water 
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Campground Devon Lions Campground 
Nearest Town/City Devon Alberta 
Arrival Date Tuesday September 9, 2025 
Departure Date Friday September 12, 2025 
Number of Nights 3 
Services 30 or 50 Amp Power, Sewer and Water 

 

 


